TX470 Cert 7530 HONE · DATA · INTERNET

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

06 MAR 17 AM 8: 29

ORIGINAL.

Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 Tel 908.470.2100 Fax 908.719.8776 www.kmctelecom.com

March 1, 2006

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 060248-79

Re:

Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

KMC Telecom V, Inc. FEIN No: 22-3719935

To Whom It May Concern:

Per John Dietzel's conversation with Chris Holman of your department earlier today, this letter will serve as our notice to you that KMC Telecom V, Inc. ceased business on or before **December 31, 2005**. There is nothing to report and we will not be filing the Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return. We are actively working to close out the legal entities and ask that you please close KMC Telecom V Inc.'s account and remove any and all future filing obligations.

We have moved. Beginning February 13, 2006, all correspondence should be directed to the following address:

KMC Telecom V, Inc. 1200 Route 22E Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Please note this change in your records.

Thanks in advance for your prompt attention to this matter. Please direct all communications in regards to this and other related issues to Scotty Amos at 908-203-4647 (O) or 318-294-6318 (C). Mr. Amos has been authorized by me to handle these matters and should be able to answer any questions or provide you with any additional information that you may need to ensure a timely and efficient handling of the above request.

Sincerely, Robert F. Dagan

Robert F. Hagan

Chief Financial Officer

Enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02386 MAR 173

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FOR